CONNECTINTER
65051116
Single 2 Piece Contacts: BTB
70-9159
Dissecting linear LED lighting from a connector standpoint looks very
simple from far away, but up close there is no magical solution. Even
though there have been new connectors developed in recent years
specifically for this application, the specific requirements in challenging

402 = Socket - SMT
411 = Plug - SMT - Locking
HOW TO ORDER
006
Packaging Options
006 = Gold in Contact Area
Certification: UL File #E90723
CONNECTINTER
66 051116
Single 2 Piece Contacts: BTB
70-9159
NOTES:
1.  9159 SINGLE CONTACT, SMT MOUNT, PLUG CONTACT.
2.  TO MATE WITH 70-9159-001-402-006 SOCKET CONTACT, REFER TO PAGE 67.
3.  TYPICAL APPLICATIONS SEE PAGES 69 AND 70.
4.  FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO SPECIFICATION 201-01-148 AND
APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-149.
5.  COPPER ALLOY, NICKEL UNDERCOAT, GOLD IN CONTACT AREA.
TIN ON SOLDER TAIL.
6.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS SPECIFIED.
7.  PACKAGING IN TAPE AND REEL, QUANTITY PER REEL 4500.
8.  UL REFERENCE E90723 (US AND CANADA).
9.  AREA AVAILABLE FOR PICK AND PLACE.
PACKING DETAILS
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
70-9159-001-401-006
CONNECTINTER
67051116
Single 2 Piece Contacts: BTB
70-9159
NOTES:
1.  9159 SINGLE CONTACT, SMT MOUNT, SOCKET CONTACT.
2.  TO MATE WITH 70-9159-001-401-006 PLUG CONTACT, REFER TO PAGE 66
AND LOCAKING PLUG CONTACT 70-9159-001-411-006 PAGE 68.
3.  TYPICAL APPLICATIONS SEE PAGES 69 AND 70.
4.  FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO SPECIFICATION 201-01-148 AND
APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-149.
5.  COPPER ALLOY, NICKEL UNDERCOAT, GOLD PLATED.
6.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS SPECIFIED.
7.  PACKAGING IN TAPE AND REEL, QUANTITY PER REEL 4500.
8.  UL REFERENCE E90723 (US AND CANADA).
9.  AREA AVAILABLE FOR PICK AND PLACE.
PACKING DETAILS
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
70-9159-001-402-006
CONNECTINTER
68 051116
NOTES:
1.  9159 SINGLE CONTACT, SMT MOUNT, PLUG CONTACT. LOCKING FEATURE
WILL ASSIST IN MAINTAINING THE POSITION.
2.  TO MATE WITH 70-9159-001-402-006 SOCKET CONTACT, REFER TO PAGE 67.
3.  TYPICAL APPLICATIONS SEE PAGES 69 AND 70.
4.  FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO SPECIFICATION 201-01-148 AND
APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-149.
5.  COPPER ALLOY, NICKEL UNDERCOAT, GOLD IN CONTACT AREA.
TIN ON SOLDER TAIL.
6.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS SPECIFIED.
7.  PACKAGING IN TAPE AND REEL, QUANTITY PER REEL 4500.
8.  THIS VERSION OF CONTACT IS NOT CURRENTLY UL APPROVED.
9.  AREA AVAILABLE FOR PICK AND PLACE.
PACKING DETAILS
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
70-9159-001-411-006
LOCKING PLUG CONTACT
Single 2 Piece Contacts: BTB
70-9159
CONNECTINTER
69051116
70-9159-001-4XX-006 – CONTACT SOLDER TOLERANCE
STANDARD CONTACT
70-9159-001-401-006 Plus 70-9159-001-402-006
LOCKING CONTACT
70-9159-001-411-006 Plus 70-9159-001-402-006